

Resolution of Council

29 June 2020

Item 7.2

Grants and Sponsorship - Round One 2020/21 - Environmental Performance Grants

Moved by Councillor Miller, seconded by the Chair (the Lord Mayor) -

It is resolved that:

- (A) Council approve the cash recommendations for the Environmental Performance Building Operations Grant Program as per Attachment A to the subject report;
- (B) Council note the applications not recommended for a cash grant for the Environmental Performance Building Operations Grant Program as per Attachment B to the subject report;
- (C) Council approve the cash recommendations for the Environmental Performance Innovation Grant Program as per Attachment C to the subject report;
- (D) Council note the applications not recommended for a cash grant for the Environmental Performance Innovation Grant Program as per Attachment D to the subject report;
- (E) Council approve the cash recommendations for the Environmental Performance -Ratings and Assessment Grant Program as per Attachment E to the subject report noting all grants in this program are recommended;
- (F) Council note that all grant amounts are exclusive of GST; and
- (G) authority be delegated to the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate, execute and administer agreements with any organisation approved for a grant or sponsorship under terms consistent with this resolution and the Grants and Sponsorship Policy.

Carried unanimously.

S117676